508201985 10/30/2023

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8249174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MONROE CAPITAL MANAGMENT ADVISORS, LLC	10/30/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHAW DEVELOPMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	25190 BERNWOOD DRIVE	
City:	BONITA SPRINGS	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34135	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D729141
Patent Number:	D729722
Patent Number:	9879829
Patent Number:	10245534
Patent Number:	8822887
Patent Number:	10005009
Patent Number:	11318401
PCT Number:	US2019029123
Application Number:	62711978

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.318.6000

**Email:** yoosonlee@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: YOOSON SANDY LEE
Address Line 1: PAUL HASTINGS LLP
Address Line 2: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOOSON SANDY LEE
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yooson Sandy Lee

DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Shaw - IPSA Release Executed	#page1.tif	
source=Shaw - IPSA Release Executed#page2.tif		
source=Shaw - IPSA Release Executed#page3.tif		
source=Shaw - IPSA Release Executed#page4.tif		
source-Shaw - IPSA Release Executed#nage5 tif		

#### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 30, 2023, (this "Release") is made by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 28, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between SHAW DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, (the "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2020, at Reel 051958 and Frame 0682, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2020 at Reel 6877 and Frame 0722, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the Patents and Trademarks (the "Intellectual Property"), including the Intellectual Property set forth on the attached Schedule 1.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Intellectual Property (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral. Following the date hereof, the Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take such additional action as the Grantor, or its successor in interest, or the United States Patent and Trademark Office may reasonably request to effect or consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

## MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Zach Warren
Name: Zach Warren

Title: Assistant Vice President

# SCHEDULE 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

## I.Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Expiration Date	Current Owner of Record
DIESEL EMISSIONS FLUID TANK	US	29/492,123 28-MAY-2014	D729,141 12-MAY-2015	12-MAY-2029	SHAW DEVELOPMENT, LLC
DIESEL EMISSIONS FLUID TANK FLOOR	US	29/492,119 28-MAY-2014	D729,722 19-MAY-2015	19-MAY-2029	SHAW DEVELOPMENT, LLC
TANK MODULE INTERFACE FOR FLUID RESERVOIRS	US	13/702,325 15-OCT-2013	9,879,829 30-JAN-2018	24-DEC-2032	SHAW DEVELOPMENT, LLC
FILTER INLINE HEATER	US	14/723,632 28-MAY-2015	10,245,534 02-APR-2019	18-SEP-2036	SHAW DEVELOPMENT LLC
MULTI-MODE HEATER FOR A DIESEL EMISSION FLUID TANK	US	12/913,199 27 <b>-OC</b> T-2010	8,822,887 02-SEP-2014	18-JUL-2032	SHAW AERO DEVELOPMENT, LLC
STRAINER FOR A FILLING PORT	US	14/591,501 07-JAN-2015	10,005,009 26-JUN-2018	17-MAY-2036	SHAW DEVELOPMENT, LLC
FILTER INLINE HEATER	US	16/281,555 21-FEB-2019	-	-	SHAW DEVELOPMENT LLC
DEVICE WITH AERATION MITIGATION FOR IMPROVED MEASUREME NT OF FLUIDS	WIPO PCT PROCEDUR E	PCT/US19/29123 25-APR-2019	-	-	SHAW DEVELOPMENT, LLC
DEF IN-LINE FILTER WITH AERATION MITIGATION	US	62/711,978 30-JUL-2019	-	-	SHAW DEVELOPMENT LLC
FILTER INLINE HEATER	EP	16171818.4 27-MAY-2016	-	-	SHAW DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Expiration Date	Current Owner of Record
TANK MODULE INTERFACE FOR FLUID RESERVOIRS	China	201180029822.7 15-JUN-2011	103097166B 27-APR2016	15-JUN-2031	SHAW DEVELOPMENT, LLC
TANK MODULE INTERFACE FOR FLUID RESERVOIRS	China	201610204810.8 01-JUN-2016	105620278B 19-JUN-2018	15-JUN-2031	SHAW DEVELOPMENT, LLC
TANK MODULE INTERFACE FOR FLUID RESERVOIRS	Brazil	112012031838A 08-NOV-2016	-	-	SHAW DEVELOPMENT, LLC

## II.Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Grantor	Name	Registration Number	Registration Date	Serial Number	Expiration Date
Shaw Development, LLC	Shaw Plugs	3,937,324	March 29, 2011	85087122	March 29, 2021
Shaw Development, LLC	Shaw Plugs	5,237,229	July 4, 2017	87306667	July 5, 2023
Shaw Development, LLC	Shaw Plugs	3,906,012	January 11, 2011	85087120	January 11, 2021
Shaw Development, LLC	Shaw Development	4,085,541	January 17, 2012	77637438	January 18, 2022
Shaw Development, LLC	Strapmaster	1,823,588	February 22, 1994	74278178	February 22, 2024
Shaw Development, LLC	Design of Fuel Cap	1,778,844	June 29, 1993	74259119	June 29, 2023
Shaw Development, LLC	Shaw Development	5,525,545	July 24, 2018	87237196	July 24, 2024

Grantor	Name	Registration Number	Registration Date	Serial Number	Expiration Date
Shaw	Making Fluid Function	5,525,544	July 24, 2018	87237187	July 24, 2024
Development, LLC	Shaw Plugs Shaw Plugs (and	25402206 25406702	July 21, 2018 July 21, 2018	25402206 25406702	July 21, 2028 July 21, 2028
	design)				

PATENT REEL: 065396 FRAME: 0761

**RECORDED: 10/30/2023**